## 900760670 03/27/2023

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM797694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900746182	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEBMISSION PTE. LTD.		11/14/2022	Company: SINGAPORE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Data troops, UAB	
Street Address:	Antakalnio g. 17	
City:	Vilnius	
State/Country:	LITHUANIA	
Postal Code:	10312	
Entity Type:	Company: LITHUANIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97552312	SMARTPROXY
Serial Number:	97582714	SMARTPROXY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** usmark@cosmovici-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Cosmovici

Address Line 1: 80 Broad Street, 5th Floor, #6377
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16315

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Paul Cosmovici

Address Line 1: 80 Broad Street, 5th Floor, #6377

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Cosmovici	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Cosmovici/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2023	

TRADEMARK 900760670 REEL: 008014 FRAME: 0233

# **Total Attachments: 1**

 $source = 2022\_10\_28\_data\_troops\_webmission\_trademark\_assignment\_agreement \# page 1.tif$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008014 FRAME: 0234

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

	0-28 by and between WEBMISSION PTE. 03, Hong Leong Bldg. Singapore, 048581 (Assignor), takalnio g. 17, 10312, Vilnius, Lithuania (Assignee).
The parties agree to the following:	
Assignor hereby transfers and assigns all rights and serial numbers 97552312 and 97582714 with the Lassignee.	
Accepted and agreed;	
Authorized signature for Assignor:  Signature Cias Hoyadeas	14/1/2022 Date
Authorized signature for Assignee:  Signature	<u>03.44.2022</u> Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 008014 FRAME: 0235

**RECORDED: 01/26/2023**